
Powerlifting Results 
Name Team Div Bwt (kg) WtCls 

(kg) lot# Wilks 
Coeff Year SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3 (1) PL 

Total
(2)       

Wilks Pts
Pl-Div- WtCls-

Evt

Maria Luisa Vasquez GUA F-O 44.7 48 7 1.3932 1983 142.5 152.5 -160 65 -70 -70 132.5 137.5 140 357.5 498.069 1-F-O-48-PL
April Shumaker USA F-O 47.4 48 16 1.3367 1966 -117.5 125 -132.5 90 95 -97.5 130 -135 137.5 357.5 477.870 2-F-O-48-PL
Ann Leverett USA F-O 48 48 13 1.3244 1954 110 120 -122.5 72.5 77.5 -82.5 135 142.5 -145 340 450.296 3-F-O-48-PL
Frances Baez PUR F-O 48 48 11 1.3244 1988 -92.5 92.5 100 37.5 45 52.5 105 115 122.5 275 364.210 4-F-O-48-PL

Maria Viera PUR F-O 51.6 52 6 1.2541 1986 127.5 137.5 -142.5 67.5 -75 75 117.5 130 137.5 350 438.935 1-F-O-52-PL
Norma Rodriguez PUR F-O 51 52 10 1.2654 1949 -65 65 -75 40 -42.5 -42.5 85 95 105 210 265.734 2-F-O-52-PL

Janel Brown USA F-O 56 56 14 1.1766 1973 142.5 -157.5 -157.5 75 -77.5 -77.5 142.5 155 -162.5 372.5 438.283 1-F-O-56-PL

Katherine Singletary USA F-O 59.7 60 6 1.1192 1977 142.5 -150 -152.5 75 -80 80 142.5 152.5 -155 375 419.700 1-F-O-60-PL
Faye Rolle BAH F-O 58.9 60 19 1.131 1969 -125 125 -135 -72.5 -72.5 72.5 125 137.5 -155 335 378.885 2-F-O-60-PL
Jannitzzi Tapia PUR F-O 57.6 60 11 1.1509 1994 -122.5 122.5 -132.5 50 55 -60 110 125 -132.5 302.5 348.147 3-F-O-60-PL

Ladys Burgos PUR F-O 67.5 67.5 16 1.0206 1989 122.5 130 137.5 55 62.5 -65 125 132.5 140 340 347.004 1-F-O-67.5-PL
Irena Jimenez CRC F-O 65.3 67.5 4 1.0455 1968 -110 112.5 122.5 65 70 75 110 -120 120 317.5 331.946 2-F-O-67.5-PL
Stephanie Mayo USA F-O 65.3 67.5 14 1.0455 1992 117.5 127.5 132.5 72.5 -80 80 -118 -117.5 -117.5 0 0.000

Roslynn McMillian BVI F-O 73.5 75 9 0.9629 1966 60 -82.5 85 37.5 42.5 -47.5 102.5 112.5 120 247.5 238.318 1-F-O-75-PL

Lindsay Smith USA F-O 81.6 82.5 5 0.9052 1979 165 180 185 -90 -90 90 145 157.5 -170 432.5 391.499 1-F-O-82.5-PL
Joan Baez PUR F-O 79.4 82.5 7 0.9189 1986 150 -160 160 82.5 87.5 -92.5 130 145 -150 392.5 360.668 2-F-O-82.5-PL

Miriam Brenes CRC F-O 83.7 90 11 0.8933 1972 -50 55 62.5 32.5 35 -40 55 65 75 172.5 154.094 1-F-O-90-PL

Milliany Santiago PUR F-O 115.8 90+ 12 0.8049 1988 177.5 187.5 -192.5 117.5 -123 122.5 165 180 -187.5 490 394.401 1-F-O-90+-PL
Tammi Smith USA F-O 128 90+ 6 0.7905 1968 165 177.5 185 125 132.5 137.5 150 167.5 -190 490 387.345 2-F-O-90+-PL
Malinda Baum USA F-O 92.3 90+ 9 0.8554 1963 155 -170 -175 -97.5 97.5 100 155 165 -170 420 359.268 3-F-O-90+-PL
Jen Maduro BVI F-O 95.1 90+ 14 0.8461 1990 85 92.5 -102.5 47.5 -52.5 -52.5 102.5 125 135 275 232.677 4-F-O-90+-PL

Frances Baez PUR F-Jr 48 48 11 1.3244 1988 -92.5 92.5 100 37.5 45 52.5 105 115 122.5 275 364.210 1-F-Jr-48-PL
Maria Viera PUR F-Jr 51.6 52 6 1.2541 1986 127.5 137.5 -142.5 67.5 -75 75 117.5 130 137.5 350 438.935 1-F-Jr-52-PL
Jannitzzi Tapia PUR F-Jr 57.6 60 11 1.1509 1994 -122.5 122.5 -132.5 50 55 -60 110 125 -132.5 302.5 348.147 1-F-Jr-60-PL
Ladys Burgos PUR F-Jr 67.5 67.5 16 1.0206 1989 122.5 130 137.5 55 62.5 -65 125 132.5 140 340 347.004 1-F-Jr-67.5-PL
Stephanie Mayo USA F-Jr 65.3 67.5 14 1.0455 1992 117.5 127.5 132.5 72.5 -80 80 -118 -117.5 -117.5 0 0.000
Joan Baez PUR F-Jr 79.4 82.5 7 0.9189 1986 150 -160 160 82.5 87.5 -92.5 130 145 -150 392.5 360.668 1-F-Jr-82.5-PL
Milliany Santiago PUR F-Jr 115.8 90+ 12 0.8049 1988 177.5 187.5 -192.5 117.5 -123 122.5 165 180 -187.5 490 394.401 1-F-Jr-90+-PL
Jen Maduro BVI F-Jr 95.1 90+ 14 0.8461 1990 85 92.5 -102.5 47.5 -52.5 -52.5 102.5 125 135 275 232.677 2-F-Jr-90+-PL
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Jo Jo Ocampo USA F-M1 47.5 48 8 1.3346 1969 105 -115 -115 50 -55 -55 115 125 130 285 380.361 1-F-M1-48-PL
Dana Snow USA F-M1 53.6 56 15 1.2176 1969 85 110 -125 75 -82.5 82.5 130 145 -157.5 337.5 410.940 1-F-M1-56-PL
Faye Rolle BAH F-M1 58.9 60 19 1.131 1969 -125 125 -135 -72.5 -72.5 72.5 125 137.5 -155 335 378.885 1-F-M1-60-PL
Irena Jimenez CRC F-M1 65.3 67.5 4 1.0455 1968 -110 112.5 122.5 65 70 75 110 -120 120 317.5 331.946 1-F-M1-67.5-PL
Roslynn McMillian BVI F-M1 73.5 75 9 0.9629 1966 60 -82.5 85 37.5 42.5 -47.5 102.5 112.5 120 247.5 238.318 1-F-M1-75-PL
Tammi Smith USA F-M1 128 90+ 6 0.7905 1968 165 177.5 185 125 132.5 137.5 150 167.5 -190 490 387.345 1-F-M1-90+-PL
Malinda Baum USA F-M1 92.3 90+ 9 0.8554 1963 155 -170 -175 -97.5 97.5 100 155 165 -170 420 359.268 2-F-M1-90+-PL

Ann Leverett USA F-M2 48 48 13 1.3244 1954 110 120 -122.5 72.5 77.5 -82.5 135 142.5 -145 340 450.296 1-F-M2-48-PL
Donna Bryant USA F-M2 72.1 75 8 0.9751 1959 155 165 -170 -85 85 90 157.5 165 -170 420 409.542 1-F-M2-75-PL

Norma Rodriguez PUR F-M3 51 52 10 1.2654 1949 -65 65 -75 40 -42.5 -42.5 85 95 105 210 265.734 1-F-M3-52-PL

Champion of Champions
Open Maria Luisa Vasquez GUA
Junior Maria Viera PUR
Master I Dana Snow USA
Master II Ann Leverett USA
Master III Norma Nieves PUR

Teams
Open 1 USA 62

2 Puerto Rico 61
3 Costa Rica 21
4 British Virgin Island 19
5 Guatemala 12
6 Bahamas 9
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Jeremey Scruggs USA M-O 55.1 56 19 0.925 1983 192.5 202.5 205 125 -132.5 132.5 215 222.5 -227.5 560 518.000 1-M-O-56-PL
Ivan Cancel PUR M-O 55 56 13 0.9267 1982 200 205 -207.5 132.5 137.5 -142.5 190 -200 -217.5 532.5 493.468 2-M-O-56-PL
Obiel Garcia GUA M-O 55.5 56 23 0.9184 1980 180 -182.5 -185 105 110 117.5 185 195 -200 492.5 452.312 3-M-O-56-PL

Hennis Washington USA M-O 59.9 60 45 0.8542 1970 237.5 252.5 265 145 -150 -150 225 240 247.5 657.5 561.637 1-M-O-60-PL
Jesus Ocasio PUR M-O 59.2 60 54 0.8635 1987 165 170 -182.5 110 120 -130 167.5 180 -192.5 470 405.845 2-M-O-60-PL

Marcus Williams USA M-O 66.7 67.5 9 0.7692 1983 260 -275 -275 -155 155 162.5 260 275 -282.5 697.5 536.517 1-M-O-67.5-PL
Carlos Melendez PUR M-O 67.5 67.5 14 0.771 1983 215 -227.5 -227.5 142.5 -155 -155 197.5 -210 -210 555 427.905 2-M-O-67.5-PL
Oscar Mejia MEX M-O 65 67.5 6 0.7952 1964 180 -200 -200 110 115 -120 200 -215 -215 495 393.624 3-M-O-67.5-PL

Mervin Trevor Moses GUY M-O 73.8 75 37 0.7207 1976 -272.5 272.5 297.5 167.5 177.5 -182.5 257.5 275 0 750 540.525 1-M-O-75-PL
Lewis Nopper CAN M-O 73.5 75 51 0.7228 1970 225 240 252.5 150 155 157.5 245 -270 -270 655 473.434 2-M-O-75-PL
Jorge Hernandez CRC M-O 72.1 75 46 0.733 1985 150 162.5 -167.5 105 112.5 -117.5 150 167.5 -182.5 442.5 324.352 3-M-O-75-PL

Randolph Morgan GUY M-O 78.9 82.5 24 0.6888 1978 265 280 290 175 190 -195 275 290 295 775 533.820 1-M-O-82.5-PL
Luis Tapia PUR M-O 79.3 82.5 20 0.6865 1968 300 315 -325 180 190 -195 255 -260 -267.5 760 521.740 2-M-O-82.5-PL
Gabriel Garcia MEX M-O 81.6 82.5 18 0.6744 1975 255 270 -280 182.5 190 -195 262.5 -280 -280 722.5 487.254 3-M-O-82.5-PL
Rich Wenner USA M-O 82.3 82.5 21 0.6709 1963 242.5 250 257.5 160 167.5 172.5 242.5 252.5 262.5 692.5 464.598 4-M-O-82.5-PL
Enrique Alvarado MEX M-O 80.8 82.5 10 0.6785 1977 250 260 -270 175 180 -187.5 240 -250 250 690 468.165 5-M-O-82.5-PL
Louis Levesque CAN M-O 81.6 82.5 9 0.6744 1953 -185 190 195 117.5 120 -125 185 0 0 500 337.200 6-M-O-82.5-PL

Jim Brown USA M-O 89.4 90 19 0.6406 1965 282.5 300 305 210 217.5 -225 240 257.5 -265 780 499.668 1-M-O-90-PL
Ramon Burgos PUR M-O 88.1 90 12 0.6455 1987 275 290 295 150 157.5 165 287.5 -297.5 -320 747.5 482.511 2-M-O-90-PL
Tony McInerney CAY M-O 88.7 90 15 0.6432 1972 240 -250 -250 125 135 142.5 237.5 250 -260 632.5 406.824 3-M-O-90-PL
Anibal Olvera MEX M-O 87.3 90 26 0.6487 1975 -180 180 195 140 150 -160 180 200 215 560 363.272 4-M-O-90-PL
Marc Vezina CAN M-O 84.7 90 6 0.6597 1958 165 180 200 115 130 137.5 180 200 -217.5 537.5 354.589 5-M-O-90-PL
Jose A. Hernandez CRC M-O 87.2 90 17 0.6491 1978 175 190 202.5 115 130 -140 165 185 200 532.5 345.646 6-M-O-90-PL
Danley Anderson BVI M-O 89.1 90 5 0.6417 1980 112.5 145 155 122.5 145 -150 165 185 195 495 317.642 7-M-O-90-PL

Mike Bridges USA M-O 92.7 100 20 0.6292 1951 290 325 365 205 227.5 -241.5 245 272.5 295 887.5 558.415 1-M-O-100-PL
Ricardo Garcia PUR M-O 94.4 100 26 0.6238 1985 285 300 -310 -173 175 185 270 280 290 775 483.445 2-M-O-100-PL
Julian Ulvang USA M-O 96.2 100 4 0.6186 1962 265 277.5 285 -193 192.5 197.5 265 277.5 282.5 765 473.229 3-M-O-100-PL
Antonio Solis MEX M-O 99 100 7 0.6111 1982 280 295 305 165 -175 175 265 270 -290 750 458.325 4-M-O-100-PL
Enrique Rodriguez MEX M-O 99.8 100 35 0.6091 0 240 250 -260 -160 165 175 250 270 -290 695 423.324 5-M-O-100-PL
Jose Ocasio PUR M-O 99.7 100 17 0.6093 1954 227.5 245 -257.5 160 172.5 -180 227.5 245 -255 662.5 403.661 6-M-O-100-PL
Kenrey McFarlane BVI M-O 93.1 100 8 0.6279 1971 -170 170 -227.5 -125 -125 -125 -205 -205 0 0 0.000
Manuel Pantoja [R] MEX M-O 96.5 100 23 0.6177 1984 -265 -265 -265 -180 180 -185 -240 -240 -240 0 0.000

Kelly Branton CAN M-O 109.5 110 18 0.5893 1986 305 322.5 -330 217.5 222.5 230 250 272.5 302.5 855 503.851 1-M-O-110-PL
Marcos Porras MEX M-O 108.8 110 10 0.5905 1982 330 347.5 352.5 -190 -190 190 -270 285 -302.5 827.5 488.639 2-M-O-110-PL
Blake Dedas USA M-O 101.2 110 4 0.6057 1984 290 -297.5 297.5 220 -230 -230 290 297.5 -310 815 493.646 3-M-O-110-PL
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Allan Santandrea GUA M-O 107.9 110 13 0.5921 1985 325 -340 -340 215 225 -230 245 -255 -267.5 795 470.720 4-M-O-110-PL
Sheldon Duncan CAN M-O 106 110 15 0.5956 1969 250 262.5 272.5 -200 200 205 260 275 287.5 765 455.634 5-M-O-110-PL
Antonio Gonzalez PUR M-O 107.3 110 3 0.5932 1971 282.5 290 -307.5 -183 182.5 190 232.5 247.5 260 740 438.968 6-M-O-110-PL
Idelfonso Pardo MEX M-O 107.6 110 8 0.5926 1973 260 275 290 -198 202.5 210 230 240 -250 740 438.524 7-M-O-110-PL
Shaun McCourt CRC M-O 105.9 110 20 0.5958 1979 200 222.5 -247.5 200 -222.5 -222.5 200 210 230 652.5 388.759 8-M-O-110-PL

John  Edwards GUY M-O 116.6 125 7 0.579 1967 310 330 342.5 220 -227.5 -227.5 275 292.5 -305 855 495.045 1-M-O-125-PL
Lazaro Nieves PUR M-O 123.4 125 4 0.5714 1977 325 -342.5 -342.5 205 220 230 290 300 -307.5 855 488.547 2-M-O-125-PL
Thomas Smith USA M-O 123 125 9 0.5718 1967 285 305 317.5 220 227.5 235 265 275 -287.5 827.5 473.164 3-M-O-125-PL
Shevron Reefe BVI M-O 114.5 125 5 0.5817 1979 212.5 220 -235 150 165 177.5 182.5 220 255 652.5 379.559 4-M-O-125-PL
Cliff Williams BVI M-O 115.8 125 6 0.58 1973 145 165 185 -185 -185 185 185 -220 -220 555 321.900 5-M-O-125-PL

Garret Owens USA M-O 125.6 125+ 18 0.5693 1986 300 310 325 205 212.5 217.5 287.5 297.5 -332.5 840 478.212 1-M-O-125+-PL
Hugo Velazquez CRC M-O 125.2 125+ 20 0.5697 1959 170 185 200 167.5 172.5 182.5 170 182.5 -195 565 321.881 2-M-O-125+-PL
Marcos Ruiz PAN M-O 160.9 125+ 16 0.5478 1983 -330 -330 -372.5 217.5 230 -235 302.5 -307.5 -307.5 0 0.000

Derek Murphy USA M-Sj 59.1 60 49 0.8648 1991 147.5 162.5 -175 92.5 107.5 -120 137.5 147.5 172.5 442.5 382.674 1-M-Sj-60-PL
Jameal Welcome CAY M-Sj 65.1 67.5 12 0.7942 1993 100 115 137.5 42.5 52.5 60 142.5 160 -175 357.5 283.927 1-M-Sj-67.5-PL
Wyatt Skjothaug USA M-Sj 80.6 82.5 4 0.6795 1996 -125 125 147.5 -75 75 85 125 137.5 145 377.5 256.511 1-M-Sj-82.5-PL
Christopher Myles CAY M-Sj 79.4 82.5 22 0.686 1993 102.5 -115 -125 52.5 57.5 62.5 142.5 170 185 350 240.100 2-M-Sj-82.5-PL
Juan Pena CAY M-Sj 101.9 110 9 0.6041 1993 115 125 142.5 52.5 60 -72.5 105 125 145 347.5 209.925 1-M-Sj-110-PL
Kenrick McField CAY M-Sj 111.1 125 2 0.5867 1991 -125 -125 125 80 87.5 95 -140 157.5 185 405 237.614 1-M-Sj-125-PL

Jesus Ocasio PUR M-Jr 59.2 60 54 0.8635 1987 165 170 -182.5 110 120 -130 167.5 180 -192.5 470 405.845 1-M-Jr-60-PL
Grant Kuehnl USA M-Jr 81.6 82.5 17 0.6744 1988 -270 270 -275 177.5 182.5 -185 227.5 240 -257.5 692.5 467.022 1-M-Jr-82.5-PL
Anthony "AJ" Loreto USA M-Jr 81.8 82.5 25 0.6734 1986 210 217.5 227.5 127.5 140 142.5 230 252.5 275 645 434.343 2-M-Jr-82.5-PL
Ramon Burgos PUR M-Jr 88.1 90 12 0.6455 1987 275 290 295 150 157.5 165 287.5 -297.5 -320 747.5 482.511 1-M-Jr-90-PL
Ethan Zachman USA M-Jr 87.7 90 11 0.6471 1989 215 250 -275 145 155 160 205 235 237.5 647.5 418.997 2-M-Jr-90-PL
Kelly Branton CAN M-Jr 109.5 110 18 0.5893 1986 305 322.5 -330 217.5 222.5 230 250 272.5 302.5 855 503.851 1-M-Jr-110-PL
Garret Owens USA M-Jr 125.6 125+ 18 0.5693 1986 300 310 325 205 212.5 217.5 287.5 297.5 -332.5 840 478.212 1-M-Jr-125+-PL

Oscar Mejia MEX M-M1 65 67.5 6 0.7952 1964 180 -200 -200 110 115 -120 200 -215 -215 495 393.624 1-M-M1-67.5-PL
Luis Tapia PUR M-M1 79.3 82.5 20 0.6865 1968 300 315 -325 180 190 -195 255 -260 -267.5 760 521.740 1-M-M1-82.5-PL
Rich Wenner USA M-M1 82.3 82.5 21 0.6709 1963 242.5 250 257.5 160 167.5 172.5 242.5 252.5 262.5 692.5 464.598 2-M-M1-82.5-PL
Frank Agos USA M-M1 82 82.5 15 0.6724 1962 -200 205 -215 -150 -150 -150 0 0 0 0 0.000
Jim Brown USA M-M1 89.4 90 19 0.6406 1965 282.5 300 305 210 217.5 -225 240 257.5 -265 780 499.668 1-M-M1-90-PL
Mitch Edelstein USA M-M1 99.8 100 5 0.6091 1962 242.5 -252.5 -252.5 152.5 157.5 160 280 -290 -290 682.5 415.711 1-M-M1-100-PL
Anthony Letto USA M-M1 98.9 100 11 0.6113 1969 242.5 252.5 -257.5 155 160 -162.5 260 267.5 -272.5 680 415.684 2-M-M1-100-PL
Sheldon Duncan CAN M-M1 106 110 15 0.5956 1969 250 262.5 272.5 -200 200 205 260 275 287.5 765 455.634 1-M-M1-110-PL
Chris Calvano USA M-M1 109.3 110 12 0.5897 1969 110 125 -200 150 -265 -265 160 185 200 475 280.107 2-M-M1-110-PL
John  Edwards GUY M-M1 116.6 125 7 0.579 1967 310 330 342.5 220 -227.5 -227.5 275 292.5 -305 855 495.045 1-M-M1-125-PL
Thomas Smith USA M-M1 123 125 9 0.5718 1967 285 305 317.5 220 227.5 235 265 275 -287.5 827.5 473.164 2-M-M1-125-PL
Ruben Hernandez MEX M-M1 120 125 8 0.5749 1969 240 242.5 260 150 160 -175 250 260 270 690 396.681 3-M-M1-125-PL

Louis Levesque CAN M-M2 81.6 82.5 9 0.6744 1953 -185 190 195 117.5 120 -125 185 0 0 500 337.200 1-M-M2-82.5-PL
Walter Terry USA M-M2 81.9 82.5 7 0.6729 1951 155 170 -180 122.5 130 -135 175 182.5 -197.5 482.5 324.674 2-M-M2-82.5-PL
Marc Vezina CAN M-M2 84.7 90 6 0.6597 1958 165 180 200 115 130 137.5 180 200 -217.5 537.5 354.589 1-M-M2-90-PL
Mike Bridges USA M-M2 92.7 100 20 0.6292 1951 290 325 365 205 227.5 -241.5 245 272.5 295 887.5 558.415 1-M-M2-100-PL
Floyd Givens USA M-M2 97.8 100 15 0.6142 1951 265 280 295 -190 190 -195 277.5 -295 -295 762.5 468.327 2-M-M2-100-PL



Jose Ocasio PUR M-M2 99.7 100 17 0.6093 1954 227.5 245 -257.5 160 172.5 -180 227.5 245 -255 662.5 403.661 3-M-M2-100-PL
Bill Sindelar USA M-M2 109.9 110 16 0.5887 1951 235 -247.5 255 172.5 185 -190 235 250 270 710 417.977 1-M-M2-110-PL
David Schneider USA M-M2 123.8 125 22 0.571 1956 -252.5 280 -295 182.5 -195 195 252.5 270 -275 745 425.395 1-M-M2-125-PL
Curtis Wainright USA M-M2 121.3 125 21 0.5735 1954 245 260 -272.5 175 182.5 187.5 230 240 -252.5 687.5 394.281 2-M-M2-125-PL
Ted Stewart USA M-M2 126.2 125+ 17 0.5688 1956 215 227.5 242.5 132.5 145 150 220 -237.5 -237.5 612.5 348.390 1-M-M2-125+-PL
Hugo Velazquez CRC M-M2 125.2 125+ 20 0.5697 1959 170 185 200 167.5 172.5 182.5 170 182.5 -195 565 321.881 2-M-M2-125+-PL

Alex Galant USA M-M3 57.4 60 56 0.8889 1947 95 -142.5 142.5 65 72.5 77.5 130 147.5 160 380 337.782 1-M-M3-60-PL
Jim Klostergaard USA M-M3 82.07 82.5 12 0.672 1948 172.5 185 -225 173.5 -180 -180 160 190 202.5 561 376.992 1-M-M3-82.5-PL
Alan Tepper USA M-M3 80.8 82.5 16 0.6785 1945 175 -185 185 137.5 -140 140 210 -227.5 -227.5 535 362.997 2-M-M3-82.5-PL
Jim Yakubovsky USA M-M3 88.9 90 14 0.6424 1947 190 200 205 127.5 -132.5 -132.5 210 222.5 232.5 565 362.956 1-M-M3-90-PL
Tom O'Keefe USA M-M3 85.5 90 10 0.6562 1935 112.5 -127.5 130 97.5 -105 -105 142.5 155 -165 382.5 250.996 2-M-M3-90-PL
Bill Helmich USA M-M3 110.8 125 3 0.5872 1942 212.5 222.5 235 -170 170 -180 255 270 -275 675 396.360 1-M-M3-125-PL

Champion of Champions
Open Hennis Washington
Sub Junior Derek Murpgy
Junior Kelly Branton
Master I Luis Tapia
Master II Mike Bridges
Master III Bill Helmich

Teams
Open 1 USA 72

2 Puerto Rico 54
3 Mexico 45
4 Canada 38
5 Guyana 36
6 Costa Rica 25
7 British Virgin Island 17
8 Guatemala 15
9 Cayman Island 8


